





EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. Product name: Essenza Jazz Norah
- Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorized representative: ALCA CHEMICAL SRL socio unico. Strada Caprice 10B. I-10024 Moncalieri (TO) Italy
- 3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer (or installer): ALCA CHEMICAL SRL socio unico.
- 4. Object of the declaration: Essenza Jazz Norah. Essenza superprofumata persistente









- 5. The object of the declaration described in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Union harmonisation legislation: Reg. UE 648/04, Reg. UE 1907/2006, Reg. UE 1272/2008, Reg. UE 2020/878.
- 6. References to the relevant harmonised standards used, or references to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: **EN, ISO 9001**
- 7. The notified body **BUREAU VERITAS Italia SpA** performed the audit of the and quality management system and issued the certificate **IT324118**.
- 8. Additional information: ISO 9001 certificate here attached.

Signed for and on behalf of: ALCA CHEMICAL srl

Moncalieri, September 20th 2024

Emilio Santià

Quality Assurance)

ALCA CHEMICAL s.r.l. Socio Unico Strada Carpice, 10/B 10024 MONCALIERI (TO) Partita IVA 05401400014